PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR LLC	
Street Address:	410 TERRY AVE. NORTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9007495
Application Number:	14305144
Patent Number:	9811914
Application Number:	15475548
Application Number:	15475555
PCT Number:	US2017025318
Application Number:	15475557
Application Number:	15475562
Application Number:	15475566
Application Number:	15475568
PCT Number:	US2014042462
Application Number:	61522965
Application Number:	61835818
Application Number:	62316823
Application Number:	61195379
Application Number:	61207506
Application Number:	62380512
Application Number:	62380155
Application Number:	62380164
Application Number:	62317034

PATENT REEL: 044776 FRAME: 0968

504720647

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2009059806
Application Number:	12574281
Application Number:	14475555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-623-7580

Email: sepatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVE.
Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068843-IMMEDIA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUGH H. MATSUBAYASHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Hugh H. Matsubayashi/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ImmediaConversion#page1.tif source=ImmediaConversion#page2.tif source=ImmediaConversion#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044776 FRAME: 0969

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203814170

Date: 12-21-17

4743929 8100V SR# 20177730343

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 044776 FRAME: 0970

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Immedia Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is October 20, 2009.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Immedia Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Immedia Semiconductor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- One share of Common Stock of the Corporation, which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion, will be converted at the effective time into a 100% Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on December 22, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:59 PM 12/21/2017 FILED 06:05 PM 12/21/2017

SR 20**PATENT**ie Number 4743929

Document 2.1.1 4814-2545-6215.v3

REEL: 044776 FRAME: 0971

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 15, 2017.

IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

By: /s/ Peter Krawiec

Name: Peter Krawiec

Title: President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.)

Document 2,1,1

PATENT REEL: 044776 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 01/09/2018